# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3008725

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| DANFOSS SOLAR INVERTERS A/S | 04/14/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DANFOSS POWER ELECTRONICS A/S |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ULSNAES 1                     |  |
| City:           | GRASTEN                       |  |
| State/Country:  | DENMARK                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | DK-6300                       |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14368003 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605495290

Email: robitaille@ip-lawyers.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM, MCCORMICK, PAULDIN

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM ST, 18TH FL, CITYPLACE II

Address Line 2: 6495-0636WOUS

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6495-0636WOUS  |  |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM                                       |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Marina F. Cunningham/                                     |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/04/2014   |  |
|                         | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6495-0636WOUSNamechange#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033686 FRAME: 0257

502962127



On the 4th June 2012 the notified amendments for CVR number 19883876 (former registration number A/S 233.981):

"DANFOSS DRIVES A/S"
Ulsnæs 1
DK-6300 Gråsten

with secondary names:

POWERLYNX A/S and DANFOSS SOLAR INVERTERS A/S

domiciled in the municipality of Sønderborg have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"DANFOSS POWER ELECTRONICS A/S"

Ulsnæs 1

DK-6300 Gråsten

with secondary names:

POWERLYNX A/S and DANFOSS DRIVES A/S

Copenhagen, 14th April 2014

A / \ Jeanette von Mehren

RECORDED: 09/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 033686 FRAME: 0258